

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1091

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsections" with "subsection"

Page 1, line 1, remove "and 6"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and custody of securities or"

Page 1, line 3, remove "funds"

Page 1, line 5, replace "Subsections" with "Subsection"

Page 1, line 5, remove "and 6"

Page 1, line 6, replace "are" with "is"

Page 1, line 7, remove the overstrike over "It"

Page 1, line 7, remove "Except as permitted by rule, it"

Page 1, line 23, remove "The commissioner may by rule waive any"

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, replace lines 1 through 5 with:

"e. The commissioner may specify by rule the contents of an investment advisory contract that will comply with the requirements of this subsection."

Renumber accordingly